900416804 08/09/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900414266

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Gold		06/07/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golf Antics LLC
Street Address:	48 South Street
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07960
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85898528	GOLF ANTICS
Serial Number:	87231629	WHO SAYS GOLF ISN'T A CONTACT SPORT?
Serial Number:	87231619	WHO SAID GOLF ISN'T A CONTACT SPORT?
Registration Number:	4536236	WHO SAYS GOLF ISN'T A CONTACT SPORT?
Registration Number:	4542260	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7329357122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-935-7100

Email: docketing@mtiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moser Taboada

Address Line 1:1030 Broad Street - Suite 203Address Line 4:Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GALGEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles P. Guarino
SIGNATURE:	/Charles P. Guarino/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0258

Total Attachments: 3 source=GAL Assignment#page1.tif source=GAL Assignment#page2.tif source=GAL Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is by and between Robert Gold,

an individual ("Assignor"), and Golf Antics LLC, A New Jersey Limited Liability Company,

with a place of business located at 48 South Street, Morristown, New Jersey, 07960

("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks

and service marks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the said Marks

and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does

hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all

common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right

to sue third parties for and recover damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with

any and all past, present, or future infringement or dilution of or damage or injury to said Marks,

registrations thereof, or such associated goodwill.

Upon Assignee's request, Assignor will promptly take such actions (including, without

limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form or testifying as to

any material fact or thing) as may be necessary to vest in and secure unto Assignee the full right,

title and interest in and to the Marks and to protect and enforce the Marks.

TRADEMARK

Assignor hereby authorizes any official of any country empowered to issue trademarks to

record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer the Marks to the Assignee as owner of all right,

title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of

this Assignment.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire

right, title, and interest herein assigned, that there are no outstanding rights, title, or interests

inconsistent with those assigned herein, and the Assignor will not execute any instrument or

grant or transfer any rights, title, or interests inconsistent with the rights, title, and interests

assigned herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor and

Assignee on the day and year written below.

	C	CI		NΤ	$\boldsymbol{\cap}$	n	_
А	J.	31	\mathbf{G}	LN.	U	ĸ	:

ASSIGNEE:

Robert Gold

Golf Antics LLC

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
SN	GOLF ANTICS	Published	85898528	09-Apr- 2013		
SN	WHO SAYS GOLF ISN'T A CONTACT SPORT?	Registered	85981547	23-Apr- 2014	4536236	27-May-2014
SN	DESIGN MARK OF GOLF CART RUNNING OVER PLAYER	Registered	85981973	24-Apr- 2014	4542260	03-Jun-2014
SN	WHO SAYS GOLF ISN'T A CONTACT SPORT?	Published	87231629	09-Nov- 2016		
Sn	WHO SAID GOLF ISN'T A CONTACT SPORT?	Published	87231619	09-Nov- 2016		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 07/21/2017